

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 873

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, and 8, in each instance, strike “Teachers’” and substitute “Educators’”; and in line 10, after “teachers” insert “and school administrators”.

On page 2, in line 1, after “Teachers” insert “and school administrators”; in line 7, after “teacher” insert “and school administrator”; in line 8, strike “teachers’” and substitute “educators’”; in line 12, strike “Teachers’” and substitute “Educators’”; in line 13, strike “13” and substitute “16”; in line 16, strike “three” and substitute “five”; in line 17, strike “one” and substitute “three”; in the same line, strike “administrator” and substitute “administrators”; after line 20, insert:

“(4) one speech-language pathologist who is employed as a speech-language pathologist in the public schools, appointed by the State Board of Audiologists, Hearing Aid Dispensers, and Speech-Language Pathologists;”;

and in lines 21, 27, and 29, strike “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively.